# OP \$40.00 3736311

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558035 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indiana university research and technology corporation		01/07/2020	Corporation: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of Indiana University		
Street Address:	601 E. Kirkwood Ave.		
Internal Address:	Franklin Hall 200		
City:	Bloomington		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47405		
Entity Type:	Body Politic And Corporate: INDIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736311	INNOVATE INDIANA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT HENRY REEVES & WAGNER LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mary motykaSIGNATURE:/mary motyka/DATE SIGNED:01/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Innovate Indiana assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0690

900531603

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Indiana University Research and Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Indiana, located at 518 Indiana Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark INNOVATE INDIANA and the goodwill thereto, including United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,736,311 issued January 12, 2010;

WHEREAS, The Trustees of Indiana University, a body politic under the laws of the State of Indiana, located at Franklin Hall 200 601 E. Kirkwood Ave. Bloomington, Indiana (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said marks and registrations thereon;

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mark, including any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the mark to Assignee.

Said mark and registration are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registration have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be

executed and effective as of the	<u>and day of January</u> , 20 <u>64.</u>
WITNESS Assignor's hand:	i i
	Assignor:
	By: AhT. Antr
	Name: Anthony T. Amstry
	Title: Nordet + CO
	Duran A 2010

TM903US #1688596

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0691

**RECORDED: 01/17/2020**